
200 E. Main St
Lexington, KY 40507Lexington-Fayette Urban County

Government

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 11266-15 Name: Amendment to R #602-2014

Status:Type: Resolution Approved

File created: In control:10/7/2015 Urban County Council

On agenda: Final action:11/5/2015 11/5/2015

Enactment date: 11/5/2015 R-665-2015Enactment #:

Title: A Resolution amending Resolution No. 602-2014, which pertains to certain change orders related to
the New Senior Citizens Center, to also authorize the designee of the Mayor to execute the change
orders, to increase the not to exceed amount for an individual change order from $22,200 to $25,000,
and to increase the cumulative total for all change orders executed pursuant to the Resolution from an
amount not to exceed $222,000 to an amount not to exceed $322,000. [Dept. of General Services,
Reed]

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Memorandum - Amendment to R #602-2014.pdf, 2. ________-15 Resolution - Reso amending 602-
2014 (00504670xAFB4D).pdf, 3. R602-2014 signed by Mayor.pdf, 4. RESOLUTION - 665-2015

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

ApprovedUrban County Council11/5/2015 1 Pass

Received First ReadingUrban County Council10/22/2015 1

Approved and Referred to DocketUrban County Council Work
Session

10/20/2015 1 Pass

Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government Printed on 7/6/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

